TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cobra Electronics Corporation		07/16/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harris N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	111 West Monroe Street, 5th Floor Center
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 72

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3446541	COBRA
Registration Number:	3336823	MICROPORT
Registration Number:	3332035	MICROPORT
Registration Number:	3326801	REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	3277562	12 BAND
Registration Number:	3262728	NIGHTWATCH
Registration Number:	3240670	NIGHTWATCH
Registration Number:	3243033	I A.S.A.P
Registration Number:	3243032	IA.S.A.P
Registration Number:	3190091	EXTREMEBRIGHT DATAGRAFIX
Registration Number:	2953899	XTREME RANGE SUPERHETERODYNE
Registration Number:	2938861	INTELLISHIELD
Registration Number:	2887720	INTELLIMUTE
Registration Number:	2973584	COBRA MARINE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004291 FRAME: 0371

900173356

Registration Number:	3124447	NAV ONE
Registration Number:	3146365	NAV ONE 1
Registration Number:	3146364	NAV ONE 1
Registration Number:	3021865	IASAP
Registration Number:	3036601	ROAD READY
Registration Number:	3006535	EVOLUTION
Registration Number:	2899578	XTREME STREET COMMUNICATOR
Registration Number:	2826756	EASYSET
Registration Number:	3681335	AURA
Registration Number:	3702653	29 LTD BT
Registration Number:	3709658	MICROBLUE
Registration Number:	3709657	MICROBLUE
Registration Number:	3628043	15 BAND
Registration Number:	3628042	14 BAND
Registration Number:	3382556	REWIND-SAY-AGAIN
Registration Number:	3389520	REWIND SAY-AGAIN
Registration Number:	2834936	HIGHGEAR
Registration Number:	2891611	11 BAND
Registration Number:	2634853	NOTHING COMES CLOSE TO A COBRA
Registration Number:	2769992	6 BAND
Registration Number:	2772373	10 BAND
Registration Number:	3443105	SMARTPOWER
Registration Number:	2867392	ASAP
Registration Number:	2835165	ACCELERATED SATELLITE ACQUISITION PROTOCOL TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2573659	SAFETY ALERT
Registration Number:	2517368	PENTAGON PROTECTION
Registration Number:	2524426	DIGIVIEW
Registration Number:	2441636	HIGHGEAR
Registration Number:	2488800	9 BAND
Registration Number:	2392171	NIGHTWATCH
Registration Number:	2269020	148 GTL
Registration Number:	2272161	19 ULTRA
Registration Number:	2285102	19 DX
Registration Number:	2425548	MICROTALK
		TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2310739	TRAVELER
Registration Number:	2351227	VG-2 ALERT
Registration Number:	2235895	VOICELOCK
Registration Number:	2235896	DYNAMIKE
Registration Number:	2532458	VIBRALERT
Registration Number:	2360652	6 BAND
Registration Number:	2169170	SOUNDTRACKER
Registration Number:	2107050	25 LTD
Registration Number:	2107051	19 LTD II
Registration Number:	2107061	29 LTD
Registration Number:	2088345	SAFETY ALERT
Registration Number:	2136176	LASEREYE
Registration Number:	1993104	SAFETY ALERT
Registration Number:	1964375	18
Registration Number:	1937637	COBRA
Registration Number:	1702979	
Registration Number:	1530680	COBRA
Registration Number:	1525454	
Registration Number:	1355160	TRAPSHOOTER
Registration Number:	1367356	
Registration Number:	1326600	SECUR-LOC
Registration Number:	1366378	COBRA
Registration Number:	1366377	COBRA
Registration Number:	2676957	STROBE ALERT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn, 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2072.063
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004291 FRAME: 0373

Signature:	/sharon patterson/
Date:	10/07/2010
Total Attachments: 6 source=Document#page1.tif source=Document#page2.tif source=Document#page3.tif source=Document#page4.tif source=Document#page5.tif source=Document#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") is made as of this 16th day of July, 2010 by COBRA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of HARRIS N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Lenders party to the Credit Agreement (defined below) ("Grantee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Grantor, Grantee and Lenders are entering into that certain Credit Agreement of even date herewith (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantee and Lenders will make loans and other financial accommodations to or for the benefit of Grantor; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Master Security Agreement of even date herewith by and between Grantor and Grantee (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), Grantor has granted to Grantee a security interest in substantially all of the assets of Grantor, including, without limitation, all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired or arising trademark applications and trademarks, trade names and trademark licenses (other than "intent to use" applications until a verified statement of use or an amendment to alleged use is filed with respect to such applications) (collectively, "Trademarks") to secure the payment of all amounts owing by Grantor to Grantee and Lenders under the Credit Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Incorporation of Credit Agreement and Security Agreement</u>. The Credit Agreement and Security Agreement and the terms and provisions thereof are hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference thereto. All terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings herein as in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. Grant and Reaffirmation of Grant of Security Interests. To secure the complete and timely payment and satisfaction of the Obligations, Grantor hereby grants to Grantee, and hereby reaffirms its prior grant pursuant to the Security Agreement of, a continuing security interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter created or acquired:
 - (i) each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with any renewals thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and

2072.063

- (ii) all products and proceeds of the forgoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- 3. New Trademarks. If, before the Obligations shall have been satisfied in full or before the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement have been terminated, Grantor shall (i) become aware of any existing Trademarks owned by Grantor of which Grantor has not previously informed Grantee, (ii) adopt any new Trademarks of which Grantor has not previously informed Grantee or (iii) file any "intent to use" application or statement of use or amendment to allege use with respect to any Trademark that is not in existence on the date hereof, the provisions of this Agreement shall automatically apply thereto and Grantor shall give to Grantee written notice thereof in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby authorizes Grantee to (a) modify this Agreement unilaterally by amending Schedule 1 to include any such Trademarks and (b) file, in addition to and not in substitution of this Agreement, a duplicate of this Agreement containing on Schedule 1 thereto such Trademarks.
- 4. <u>Duties of Grantor</u>. Grantor shall (i) file and prosecute diligently any trademark applications pending as of the date hereof or hereafter, (ii) preserve and maintain all rights in the Trademarks, as reasonably deemed appropriate by Grantor and (iii) ensure that the Trademarks are and remain enforceable.
- 5. <u>Cumulative Remedies.</u> Grantee hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies with respect to the Trademarks, whether established hereby or by the Security Agreement, the Credit Agreement, or by any other agreements or by law shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently. Grantor hereby further acknowledges and agrees that the use by Grantee of the Trademarks shall be worldwide, except as limited by their terms, and without any liability for royalties or related charges from Grantee to Grantor.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has duly executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first written above.

COBRA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

Name:

Title:

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	<u>Date</u>
Cobra	3446541	6/10/2008
Microport	3336823	11/13/2007
Microport	3332035	11/6/2007
Revolution	3326801	10/30/2007
12 Band	3277562	8/7/2007
Nightwatch	3262728	7/10/2007
Nightwatch	3240670	5/8/2007
A.S.A.P.	3243033	5/15/2007
IA.S.A.P	3243032	5/15/2007
Extremebright Datagrafix	3190091	12/26/2006
Xtreme Range Superheterodyne	2953899	5/17/2005
Intellidhield	2938861	4/5/2005
Intellimute	2887720	9/21/2004
Cobra Marine	2973584	7/19/2005
Cobra Electronics Corporation	3124447	8/1/2006
Nav One 1	3146365	9/19/2006
Nav One 1	3146364	9/19/2006
IASAP	3021865	11/29/2005
Road Ready	3036601	12/27/2005
Evolution	3006535	10/11/2005
Xtreme Street Communicator	2899578	11/2/2004
Eastset	2826756	3/23/2004
Aura	3681335	9/8/2009
29 LTD BT	3702653	10/27/2009
Microblue	3709658	11/10/2009
Microblue	3709657	11/10/2009
15 Band	3628043	5/26/2009
14 Band	3628042	5/26/2009
Rewind-Say-Again	3382556	2/12/2008
Rewind Say-Again	3389520	2/26/2008
Highgear	2834936	4/20/2004
11 Band	2891611	10/5/2004
Nothing Comes Close To A Cobra	2634853	10/15/2002
6 Band	2769992	9/30/2003
10 Band	2772373	10/7/2003
Smartpower	3443105	6/3/2008
ASAP	2867392	7/27/2004
Accelerated Satellite Acquisition Protocol Technology	2835165	4/20/2004
Safety Alert	2573659	5/28/2002

Pentagon Protection	2517368	12/11/2001
Digiview	2524426	1/1/2002
Highgear	2441636	4/3/2001
9 Band	2488800	9/11/2001
Nightwatch	2392171	10/3/2000
148 GTL	2269020	8/10/1999
19 Ultra	2272161	8/24/1999
19 DX	2285102	10/12/1999
Microtalk	2425548	1/30/2001
Traveler	2310739	1/25/2000
VG-2 Alert	2351227	5/23/2000
Voicelock	2235895	3/30/1999
Dynamike	2235896	3/30/1999
Vibralert	2532458	1/22/2002
6 Band	2360652	6/20/2000
Soundtracker	2169170	6/30/1998
25 LTD	2107050	10/21/1997
19 LTD II	2107051	10/21/1997
29 LTD	2107061	10/21/1997
Safety Alert	2088345	8/12/1997
Lasereye	2136176	2/10/1998
Safety Alert	1993104	8/13/1996
18	1964375	3/26/1996
Cobra	1937637	11/28/1995
[Design Only]	1702979	7/28/1992
Cobra	1530680	3/21/1989
[Design Only]	1525454	2/21/1989
Trapshooter	1355160	8/20/1985
[Design Only]	1367356	10/29/1985
Secur-Loc	1326600	3/26/1985
Cobra	1366378	10/22/85
Cobra	1366377	10/22/85
Strobe Alert	2676957	1/21/03

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

-3-

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Serial Number</u>	Date
Cobra	78720747	9/26/05
Cobra	78720732	9/26/05
Cobra	78720699	9/26/05
Cobra	78720684	9/26/05

TPA

[Design Only]	78720812	9/26/05
[Design Only]	78720803	9/26/05
[Design Only]	78720789	9/26/05
[Design Only]	78720772	9/26/05
[Design Only]	78393330	3/30/04
Cobra	78274265	7/15/03
Cobra	78262835	6/16/03
16 Band	77368937	1/10/08
Cobra	76385363	3/21/02
Phonelynx	77966021	3/23/10
Cobra Iradar	77965989	3/23/10
Cobra Phonelynx	77965962	3/23/10
[Design Only]	77965937	3/23/10
Cobra	77965907	3/23/10
[Design Only]	77965876	3/23/10
Snooper	77965848	3/23/10

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

RECORDED: 10/07/2010